
DEVELOPMENT OF AN AUTOMATIC 

ALIGNMENT CONVEYOR SYSTEM: CONVEYOR 

DESIGN 

LUKMAN HAKIM BIN AHMAD 

2006882408 

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING (HONS) 

MECHANICAL 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UiTM) 

NOV 2009 



"I declared that this thesis is the result of my own work except the ideas and 

summaries which I have clarified their sources. The thesis has not been accepted 

for any degree and is not concurrently submitted in candidature of any degree" 

£3# 
Signed: Y.7r7 \ 

Date :..^hm?± 

Lukman Hakim Bin Ahmad 

UiTM No: 2006882408 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

Alhamdulillah, praised and thank to Allah the Almighty God, because with His 

bless, grace and strength to me, finally I had successfully completed my Final Year 

Project II (KJM 660). 

I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my 

understanding supervisor Mr. Zulkifli Mohamed for his advices, guidance and 

opportunity to ho this project with his. I also appreciate encouragement that he gave to 

me. 

Next, I would like to extend my special thanks and express my sincerest 

appreciation to my partner, Taqiuddin Bin Zakaria @ Mahmod who works together in 

conducting this project and gave their aids. Without he, it will be difficult for me to put 

together this project. 

Besides, special thanks to my family and my friends for their encouragement and 

supports in terms of moral and financial. 

Finally, to all peoples who involved directly or indirectly upon completing this 

project, I am really grateful for it. All of your contribution and efforts are well 

appreciated and well remembered. May Allah bless all of you. 

Thank you. 

n 



ABSTRACT 

This project is to design an automatic alignment conveyor system which can 

contribute to decrease cycle time for repairing misaligned problem of conveyor belt. 

Automatic alignment conveyor system is tool to reposition the misaligned conveyor belt. 

This project aims at developing a simple mechanism of automatic alignment. The device 

is low cost and can reduce cost maintenance. The automatic alignment is operate by 

using pneumatic system and controlled by Programmable Logic Control (PLC) system. 

The developed device contains reasonable features such as easy to maintenance, simple 

operate and cheap. The modeling parts are built-up by using CATIA software. Parts are 

fabricated from the developed blue print (production drawing). Some parts are 

purchased directly from vendors. The fabricated and purchased parts are accordingly 

assembled. The assembled device is through testing process. Suitable adjustments and 

modifications are carried out until all requirements are met. 

in 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

CONTENTS PAGE 

PAGE TITLE 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

ABSTRACT 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

LIST OF TABLES 

LIST OF FIGURES 

1 

ii 

iii 

iv 

vii 

viii 

CHAPTER I 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

CHAPTER II 

2.1 

INTRODUCTION 

Problem Statements 

Aim 

Objectives 

Significant of Project 

Scope of Works 

METHODOLOGY 

Introduction 

2.1.1 

2.1.2 

2.1.3 

2.1.4 

2.1.5 

2.1.6 

Gantt Chart 

Literature Review 

Exploring Data 

Drawing 

Selection Materials and Component 

Analyzed Data 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

4 

4 

5 

IV 


