

DEVELOPMENT OF AN AUTOMATIC ALIGNMENT CONVEYOR SYSTEM: CONVEYOR DESIGN

LUKMAN HAKIM BIN AHMAD 2006882408

BACHELOR OF ENGINEERING (HONS) MECHANICAL UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) NOV 2009

"I declared that this thesis is the result of my own work except the ideas and summaries which I have clarified their sources. The thesis has not been accepted for any degree and is not concurrently submitted in candidature of any degree"

Signed: $\frac{2}{\sqrt{n}}$ Date $\frac{2}{\sqrt{n}}$ $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2005}}$

Lukman Hakim Bin Ahmad UiTM No: 2006882408

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah, praised and thank to Allah the Almighty God, because with His bless, grace and strength to me, finally I had successfully completed my Final Year Project II (KJM 660).

I would like to express my sincere gratitude and appreciation to my understanding supervisor Mr. Zulkifli Mohamed for his advices, guidance and opportunity to ho this project with his. I also appreciate encouragement that he gave to me.

Next, I would like to extend my special thanks and express my sincerest appreciation to my partner, Taqiuddin Bin Zakaria @ Mahmod who works together in conducting this project and gave their aids. Without he, it will be difficult for me to put together this project.

Besides, special thanks to my family and my friends for their encouragement and supports in terms of moral and financial.

Finally, to all peoples who involved directly or indirectly upon completing this project, I am really grateful for it. All of your contribution and efforts are well appreciated and well remembered. May Allah bless all of you.

Thank you.

ABSTRACT

This project is to design an automatic alignment conveyor system which can contribute to decrease cycle time for repairing misaligned problem of conveyor belt. Automatic alignment conveyor system is tool to reposition the misaligned conveyor belt. This project aims at developing a simple mechanism of automatic alignment. The device is low cost and can reduce cost maintenance. The automatic alignment is operate by using pneumatic system and controlled by Programmable Logic Control (PLC) system. The developed device contains reasonable features such as easy to maintenance, simple operate and cheap. The modeling parts are built-up by using CATIA software. Parts are fabricated from the developed blue print (production drawing). Some parts are purchased directly from vendors. The fabricated and purchased parts are accordingly assembled. The assembled device is through testing process. Suitable adjustments and modifications are carried out until all requirements are met.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENTS	PAGE
PAGE TITLE	i
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
ABSTRACT	iii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iv

LIST OF FIGURES	viii

vii

CHAPTER I INTRODUCTION

LIST OF TABLES

1.1	Problem Statements	2
1.2	Aim	2
1.3	Objectives	2
1.4	Significant of Project	2
1.5	Scope of Works	2

CHAPTER II METHODOLOGY

2.1 Introduct		uction	3
	2.1.1	Gantt Chart	3
	2.1.2	Literature Review	4
	2.1.3	Exploring Data	4
	2.1.4	Drawing	4
	2.1.5	Selection Materials and Component	4
	2.1.6	Analyzed Data	5

~